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Results by:      

 
Results Question?

                            TINMAN TRIATHLON
                               Morris, MN
                               May 6, 2023
                450 yard swim, 12 mile bike, 3.1 mile run

================================================================================================================================================
OVERALL RESULTS
================================================================================================================================================

Place Div/Tot  No.  Name                Age Sex City             St Rank SWIM  100yd Trn.1 Rank   BIKE   MPH Trn.2 Rank   RUN    Pace FINISH
===== ======== ==== =================== === === ================ == ================ ===== ================= ===== ================== =======
   1   1/3      66 Brian Storhaug       32 M   Alexandria       MN    1  5:39  1:16  1:06    1   33:05 21.8  0:45    2   18:59  6:08   59:32 
   2   1/5      61 Judson Schulz        18 M   Golden Valley    MN    5  7:48  1:44  0:59    2   35:45 20.1  1:25    1   17:22  5:36 1:03:17 
   3   2/5      63 Caleb Schmidt        25 M   Breckenridge     MN    8  8:39  1:56  2:35    3   37:46 19.1  0:30    3   22:26  7:14 1:11:54 
   4   3/5      64 Josh McKeag          28 M   Brainerd         MN    2  6:45  1:30  1:02    5   40:57 17.6  0:50    4   22:42  7:20 1:12:14 
   5   2/3      67 Tyler Ecklund-Kouba  38 M   Minneapolis      MN    4  7:31  1:41  1:56    4   39:50 18.1  0:39   14   26:35  8:35 1:16:30 
   6   1/3      92 Duane Malo           51 M   Alexandria       MN   12  8:59  2:00  1:03    7   43:27 16.6  0:48   11   25:22  8:11 1:19:37 
   7   2/3      93 Paul Wymar           51 M   Montevideo       MN    3  6:51  1:32  3:35   11   44:59 16.0  1:24    5   23:41  7:39 1:20:28 
   8   4/5      62 Ryan Preusser        25 M   Melrose          MN    6  7:52  1:45  1:37    9   44:38 16.1  0:59   13   26:06  8:26 1:21:10 
   9   1/7      73 Travis Collins       44 M   Deer Creek       MN   23 11:04  2:28  2:11    8   43:45 16.5  0:34    8   24:26  7:53 1:21:58 
  10   1/1      52 Amy Preusser         25 F   Melrose          MN    7  8:39  1:56  2:21   16   47:55 15.0  0:31    7   24:17  7:50 1:23:40 
  11   2/7      71 Matthew Parker       43 M   Wadena           MN   24 11:32  2:34  2:15   10   44:45 16.1  1:30    9   24:47  8:00 1:24:47 
  12   3/7      68 Isaac Ray            41 M   Wadena           MN   14  9:09  2:02  2:07   20   50:38 14.2  0:22   12   25:24  8:12 1:27:38 
  13   4/7      72 Christopher Richard  43 M   Morris           MN    9  8:40  1:56  2:16    6   41:42 17.3  2:35   23   32:48 10:35 1:27:59 
  14   5/7      87 Doug Rathburn        48 M   Watertown        SD   18  9:54  2:12  2:14   13   46:12 15.6  1:40   17   28:13  9:06 1:28:11 
  15   6/7      69 Peter Stone          42 M   Chaska           MN   16  9:48  2:11  1:05   21   51:56 13.9  1:39   10   24:54  8:02 1:29:21 
  16   7/7      70 Kyle Udseth          42 M   Deephaven        MN   26 12:14  2:44  0:55   15   47:49 15.1  1:29   15   27:02  8:44 1:29:27 
  17   1/4      55 Amanda Walz          41 F   Alexandria       MN   15  9:22  2:05  2:33   17   48:00 15.0  0:33   19   30:51  9:57 1:31:17 
  18   1/3      95 Boyd Seevers         64 M   Spring Lk Pk     MN   11  8:58  2:00  3:07   14   47:07 15.3  2:13   21   31:40 10:13 1:33:04 
  19   2/3      96 Paul Carter          67 M   Clive            IA   27 12:29  2:47  2:39   12   46:09 15.6  1:53   20   31:10 10:04 1:34:18 
  20   2/4      57 Erynn Rathburn       46 F   Watertown        SD   17  9:50  2:11  4:17   19   50:17 14.3  2:03   18   28:20  9:09 1:34:44 
  21   5/5     146 Asher Malek          19 M   Morris           MN   20 10:06  2:15  1:56   25   59:30 12.1  0:45    6   24:10  7:48 1:36:25 
  22   3/3      94 Carlyn Cole          57 M   Sauk Centre      MN   22 10:34  2:21  2:41   18   48:12 14.9  2:17   25   35:54 11:35 1:39:36 
  23   3/4      56 Janna Hub            42 F   Fridley          MN   19 10:00  2:14  3:18   24   58:55 12.2  1:27   16   27:16  8:48 1:40:55 
  24   4/4      54 Stephanie Else       40 F   Bemidji          MN   25 12:05  2:42  2:52   23   57:08 12.6  1:21   22   32:15 10:25 1:45:40 
  25   3/3      97 Mark Greene          68 M   Minneapolis      MN   13  9:08  2:02  3:19   22   54:41 13.2  2:49   26   39:24 12:43 1:49:17 
  26   3/3      65 Zachary Kroells      31 M   Morris           MN   21 10:26  2:19  3:27   26 1:02:08 11.6  1:01   24   34:04 11:00 1:51:04 
  27   1/2      51 Jetta Wiedemeier Bo  53 F   Minneapolis      MN   10  8:50  1:58  2:51   27 1:05:07 11.1  0:53   27   43:41 14:06 2:01:20 
  28   2/2      60 Julia Hoffman        56 F   Morris           MN   28 27:37  6:09  2:25   28 1:29:02  8.1  8:55   28   51:29 16:37 2:59:27 

================================================================================================================================================
OVERALL MALE Sprint RESULTS
================================================================================================================================================

Place Div/Tot  No.  Name                Age Sex City             St Rank SWIM  100yd Trn.1 Rank   BIKE   MPH Trn.2 Rank   RUN    Pace FINISH
===== ======== ==== =================== === === ================ == ================ ===== ================= ===== ================== =======
   1   1/3      66 Brian Storhaug       32 M   Alexandria       MN    1  5:39  1:16  1:06    1   33:05 21.8  0:45    2   18:59  6:08   59:32 
   2   1/5      61 Judson Schulz        18 M   Golden Valley    MN    5  7:48  1:44  0:59    2   35:45 20.1  1:25    1   17:22  5:36 1:03:17 
   3   2/5      63 Caleb Schmidt        25 M   Breckenridge     MN    7  8:39  1:56  2:35    3   37:46 19.1  0:30    3   22:26  7:14 1:11:54 
   4   3/5      64 Josh McKeag          28 M   Brainerd         MN    2  6:45  1:30  1:02    5   40:57 17.6  0:50    4   22:42  7:20 1:12:14 
   5   2/3      67 Tyler Ecklund-Kouba  38 M   Minneapolis      MN    4  7:31  1:41  1:56    4   39:50 18.1  0:39   13   26:35  8:35 1:16:30 
   6   1/3      92 Duane Malo           51 M   Alexandria       MN   10  8:59  2:00  1:03    7   43:27 16.6  0:48   10   25:22  8:11 1:19:37 
   7   2/3      93 Paul Wymar           51 M   Montevideo       MN    3  6:51  1:32  3:35   11   44:59 16.0  1:24    5   23:41  7:39 1:20:28 
   8   4/5      62 Ryan Preusser        25 M   Melrose          MN    6  7:52  1:45  1:37    9   44:38 16.1  0:59   12   26:06  8:26 1:21:10 
   9   1/7      73 Travis Collins       44 M   Deer Creek       MN   18 11:04  2:28  2:11    8   43:45 16.5  0:34    7   24:26  7:53 1:21:58 
  10   2/7      71 Matthew Parker       43 M   Wadena           MN   19 11:32  2:34  2:15   10   44:45 16.1  1:30    8   24:47  8:00 1:24:47 
  11   3/7      68 Isaac Ray            41 M   Wadena           MN   12  9:09  2:02  2:07   17   50:38 14.2  0:22   11   25:24  8:12 1:27:38 
  12   4/7      72 Christopher Richard  43 M   Morris           MN    8  8:40  1:56  2:16    6   41:42 17.3  2:35   18   32:48 10:35 1:27:59 
  13   5/7      87 Doug Rathburn        48 M   Watertown        SD   14  9:54  2:12  2:14   13   46:12 15.6  1:40   15   28:13  9:06 1:28:11 
  14   6/7      69 Peter Stone          42 M   Chaska           MN   13  9:48  2:11  1:05   18   51:56 13.9  1:39    9   24:54  8:02 1:29:21 
  15   7/7      70 Kyle Udseth          42 M   Deephaven        MN   20 12:14  2:44  0:55   15   47:49 15.1  1:29   14   27:02  8:44 1:29:27 
  16   1/3      95 Boyd Seevers         64 M   Spring Lk Pk     MN    9  8:58  2:00  3:07   14   47:07 15.3  2:13   17   31:40 10:13 1:33:04 
  17   2/3      96 Paul Carter          67 M   Clive            IA   21 12:29  2:47  2:39   12   46:09 15.6  1:53   16   31:10 10:04 1:34:18 
  18   5/5     146 Asher Malek          19 M   Morris           MN   15 10:06  2:15  1:56   20   59:30 12.1  0:45    6   24:10  7:48 1:36:25 
  19   3/3      94 Carlyn Cole          57 M   Sauk Centre      MN   17 10:34  2:21  2:41   16   48:12 14.9  2:17   20   35:54 11:35 1:39:36 
  20   3/3      97 Mark Greene          68 M   Minneapolis      MN   11  9:08  2:02  3:19   19   54:41 13.2  2:49   21   39:24 12:43 1:49:17 
  21   3/3      65 Zachary Kroells      31 M   Morris           MN   16 10:26  2:19  3:27   21 1:02:08 11.6  1:01   19   34:04 11:00 1:51:04 

================================================================================================================================================
OVERALL FEMALE Sprint RESULTS
================================================================================================================================================

Place Div/Tot  No.  Name                Age Sex City             St Rank SWIM  100yd Trn.1 Rank   BIKE   MPH Trn.2 Rank   RUN    Pace FINISH
===== ======== ==== =================== === === ================ == ================ ===== ================= ===== ================== =======

1 1/1 52 Amy Preusser 25 F Melrose MN 1 8:39 1:56 2:21 1 47:55 15 0 0:31 1 24:17 7:50 1:23:40

Tinman Triathlon / Sprint Triathlon - Text Summary  / 2023  /

http://www.pickleevents.com/
http://pickleevents.com/events/tinman/
https://www.mtecresults.com/resultsQuestion/createFromRace/15303
https://www.mtecresults.com/event/show/4823/2023_Tinman_Triathlon
https://www.mtecresults.com/race/show/15303/2023_Tinman_Triathlon-Sprint_Triathlon_-_Text_Summary
https://www.mtecresults.com/race/show/15303/2023_Tinman_Triathlon-Sprint_Triathlon_-_Text_Summary


   1   1/1      52 Amy Preusser         25 F   Melrose          MN    1  8:39  1:56  2:21    1   47:55 15.0  0:31    1   24:17  7:50 1:23:40 
   2   1/4      55 Amanda Walz          41 F   Alexandria       MN    3  9:22  2:05  2:33    2   48:00 15.0  0:33    4   30:51  9:57 1:31:17 
   3   2/4      57 Erynn Rathburn       46 F   Watertown        SD    4  9:50  2:11  4:17    3   50:17 14.3  2:03    3   28:20  9:09 1:34:44 
   4   3/4      56 Janna Hub            42 F   Fridley          MN    5 10:00  2:14  3:18    5   58:55 12.2  1:27    2   27:16  8:48 1:40:55 
   5   4/4      54 Stephanie Else       40 F   Bemidji          MN    6 12:05  2:42  2:52    4   57:08 12.6  1:21    5   32:15 10:25 1:45:40 
   6   1/2      51 Jetta Wiedemeier Bo  53 F   Minneapolis      MN    2  8:50  1:58  2:51    6 1:05:07 11.1  0:53    6   43:41 14:06 2:01:20 
   7   2/2      60 Julia Hoffman        56 F   Morris           MN    7 27:37  6:09  2:25    7 1:29:02  8.1  8:55    7   51:29 16:37 2:59:27 

================================================================================================================================================
MALE AGE GROUP  29 - UNDER
================================================================================================================================================

Place No.  Name                Age Sex City             St Rank SWIM  100yd Trn.1 Rank   BIKE   MPH Trn.2 Rank   RUN    Pace FINISH
===== ==== =================== === === ================ == ================ ===== ================= ===== ================== =======
   1   61 Judson Schulz        18 M   Golden Valley    MN    2  7:48  1:44  0:59    1   35:45 20.1  1:25    1   17:22  5:36 1:03:17 
   2   63 Caleb Schmidt        25 M   Breckenridge     MN    4  8:39  1:56  2:35    2   37:46 19.1  0:30    2   22:26  7:14 1:11:54 
   3   64 Josh McKeag          28 M   Brainerd         MN    1  6:45  1:30  1:02    3   40:57 17.6  0:50    3   22:42  7:20 1:12:14 
   4   62 Ryan Preusser        25 M   Melrose          MN    3  7:52  1:45  1:37    4   44:38 16.1  0:59    5   26:06  8:26 1:21:10 
   5  146 Asher Malek          19 M   Morris           MN    5 10:06  2:15  1:56    5   59:30 12.1  0:45    4   24:10  7:48 1:36:25 

================================================================================================================================================
FEMALE AGE GROUP  29 - UNDER
================================================================================================================================================

Place No.  Name                Age Sex City             St Rank SWIM  100yd Trn.1 Rank   BIKE   MPH Trn.2 Rank   RUN    Pace FINISH
===== ==== =================== === === ================ == ================ ===== ================= ===== ================== =======
   1   52 Amy Preusser         25 F   Melrose          MN    1  8:39  1:56  2:21    1   47:55 15.0  0:31    1   24:17  7:50 1:23:40 

================================================================================================================================================
MALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
================================================================================================================================================

Place No.  Name                Age Sex City             St Rank SWIM  100yd Trn.1 Rank   BIKE   MPH Trn.2 Rank   RUN    Pace FINISH
===== ==== =================== === === ================ == ================ ===== ================= ===== ================== =======
   1   66 Brian Storhaug       32 M   Alexandria       MN    1  5:39  1:16  1:06    1   33:05 21.8  0:45    1   18:59  6:08   59:32 
   2   67 Tyler Ecklund-Kouba  38 M   Minneapolis      MN    2  7:31  1:41  1:56    2   39:50 18.1  0:39    2   26:35  8:35 1:16:30 
   3   65 Zachary Kroells      31 M   Morris           MN    3 10:26  2:19  3:27    3 1:02:08 11.6  1:01    3   34:04 11:00 1:51:04 

================================================================================================================================================
FEMALE AGE GROUP  30 - 39
================================================================================================================================================

Place No.  Name                Age Sex City             St Rank SWIM  100yd Trn.1 Rank   BIKE   MPH Trn.2 Rank   RUN    Pace FINISH
===== ==== =================== === === ================ == ================ ===== ================= ===== ================== =======

================================================================================================================================================
MALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
================================================================================================================================================

Place No.  Name                Age Sex City             St Rank SWIM  100yd Trn.1 Rank   BIKE   MPH Trn.2 Rank   RUN    Pace FINISH
===== ==== =================== === === ================ == ================ ===== ================= ===== ================== =======
   1   73 Travis Collins       44 M   Deer Creek       MN    5 11:04  2:28  2:11    2   43:45 16.5  0:34    1   24:26  7:53 1:21:58 
   2   71 Matthew Parker       43 M   Wadena           MN    6 11:32  2:34  2:15    3   44:45 16.1  1:30    2   24:47  8:00 1:24:47 
   3   68 Isaac Ray            41 M   Wadena           MN    2  9:09  2:02  2:07    6   50:38 14.2  0:22    4   25:24  8:12 1:27:38 
   4   72 Christopher Richard  43 M   Morris           MN    1  8:40  1:56  2:16    1   41:42 17.3  2:35    7   32:48 10:35 1:27:59 
   5   87 Doug Rathburn        48 M   Watertown        SD    4  9:54  2:12  2:14    4   46:12 15.6  1:40    6   28:13  9:06 1:28:11 
   6   69 Peter Stone          42 M   Chaska           MN    3  9:48  2:11  1:05    7   51:56 13.9  1:39    3   24:54  8:02 1:29:21 
   7   70 Kyle Udseth          42 M   Deephaven        MN    7 12:14  2:44  0:55    5   47:49 15.1  1:29    5   27:02  8:44 1:29:27 

================================================================================================================================================
FEMALE AGE GROUP  40 - 49
================================================================================================================================================

Place No.  Name                Age Sex City             St Rank SWIM  100yd Trn.1 Rank   BIKE   MPH Trn.2 Rank   RUN    Pace FINISH
===== ==== =================== === === ================ == ================ ===== ================= ===== ================== =======
   1   55 Amanda Walz          41 F   Alexandria       MN    1  9:22  2:05  2:33    1   48:00 15.0  0:33    3   30:51  9:57 1:31:17 
   2   57 Erynn Rathburn       46 F   Watertown        SD    2  9:50  2:11  4:17    2   50:17 14.3  2:03    2   28:20  9:09 1:34:44 
   3   56 Janna Hub            42 F   Fridley          MN    3 10:00  2:14  3:18    4   58:55 12.2  1:27    1   27:16  8:48 1:40:55 
   4   54 Stephanie Else       40 F   Bemidji          MN    4 12:05  2:42  2:52    3   57:08 12.6  1:21    4   32:15 10:25 1:45:40 

================================================================================================================================================
MALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
================================================================================================================================================

Place No.  Name                Age Sex City             St Rank SWIM  100yd Trn.1 Rank   BIKE   MPH Trn.2 Rank   RUN    Pace FINISH
===== ==== =================== === === ================ == ================ ===== ================= ===== ================== =======
   1   92 Duane Malo           51 M   Alexandria       MN    2  8:59  2:00  1:03    1   43:27 16.6  0:48    2   25:22  8:11 1:19:37 
   2   93 Paul Wymar           51 M   Montevideo       MN    1  6:51  1:32  3:35    2   44:59 16.0  1:24    1   23:41  7:39 1:20:28 
   3   94 Carlyn Cole          57 M   Sauk Centre      MN    3 10:34  2:21  2:41    3   48:12 14.9  2:17    3   35:54 11:35 1:39:36 

================================================================================================================================================
FEMALE AGE GROUP  50 - 59
================================================================================================================================================

Place No.  Name                Age Sex City             St Rank SWIM  100yd Trn.1 Rank   BIKE   MPH Trn.2 Rank   RUN    Pace FINISH
===== ==== =================== === === ================ == ================ ===== ================= ===== ================== =======
   1   51 Jetta Wiedemeier Bo  53 F   Minneapolis      MN    1  8:50  1:58  2:51    1 1:05:07 11.1  0:53    1   43:41 14:06 2:01:20 
   2   60 Julia Hoffman        56 F   Morris           MN    2 27:37  6:09  2:25    2 1:29:02  8.1  8:55    2   51:29 16:37 2:59:27 

================================================================================================================================================
MALE AGE GROUP  60 - UP
================================================================================================================================================



================================================================================================================================================

Place No.  Name                Age Sex City             St Rank SWIM  100yd Trn.1 Rank   BIKE   MPH Trn.2 Rank   RUN    Pace FINISH
===== ==== =================== === === ================ == ================ ===== ================= ===== ================== =======
   1   95 Boyd Seevers         64 M   Spring Lk Pk     MN    1  8:58  2:00  3:07    2   47:07 15.3  2:13    2   31:40 10:13 1:33:04 
   2   96 Paul Carter          67 M   Clive            IA    3 12:29  2:47  2:39    1   46:09 15.6  1:53    1   31:10 10:04 1:34:18 
   3   97 Mark Greene          68 M   Minneapolis      MN    2  9:08  2:02  3:19    3   54:41 13.2  2:49    3   39:24 12:43 1:49:17 

================================================================================================================================================
FEMALE AGE GROUP  60 - UP
================================================================================================================================================

Place No.  Name                Age Sex City             St Rank SWIM  100yd Trn.1 Rank   BIKE   MPH Trn.2 Rank   RUN    Pace FINISH
===== ==== =================== === === ================ == ================ ===== ================= ===== ================== =======

================================================================================================================================================
OVERALL TEAM RESULTS
================================================================================================================================================

Place No.  Team Name / Members            Rank SWIM  100yd Trn.1 Rank   BIKE   MPH Trn.2 Rank   RUN    Pace FINISH
===== ==== ============================== ================ ===== ================= ===== ================== =======
   1  100 PJ's Poppers                      3 10:26  2:19  0:31    1   34:22 21.0  0:21    2   25:40  8:17 1:11:18 
          Julie Snyder  Ryan Waterfall  Chance Snyder 

   2   99 The Tri-Force                     2  6:55  1:32  0:23    2   47:26 15.2  0:21    3   26:03  8:25 1:21:05 
          William Coler  Truett Richards  Wesley Richards 

   3   98 The Three Musketeers              1  6:29  1:27  0:34    3 1:11:03 10.1  0:17    1   25:00  8:04 1:43:21 
          Morgan Ball  Hannah Wellens  Lilly Radintz 

Total Individuals Registered:            30
Total Teams Registered:                   3
Total Number of Individual Finishers:    28
Total Number of Team Finishers:           3
Number of Male   Finishers:              21
Number of Female Finishers:               7
Did not finish race or did not start:     2


